



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2883 of 1987

Sita Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dhirendra Kumar Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

None appears for the appellant Nos. 2 & 4 even in the revised call, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report, despite of service of notice, execution of bailable warrant and proceedings initiated under Section 446, Cr.P.C. against appellant No. 4, none has appeared.

As per office report, notice could not be served upon appellant No. 2, Sudarshan as he is not residing at the given address. Bailable Warrant also could not be executed due to this reason and after initiating the proceedings under Section 446, Cr.P.C. against the sureties of appellant No. 2, none has appeared.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, there is no other option left but to issue Non Bailable Warrant against the appellant Nos. 2 & 4.

Issue Non Bailable Warrant against the appellant Nos. 2 & 4 through C.J.M. Mirzapur with a direction to Station House Officer, P.S. Jamalpur, District Mirzapur to arrest the appellant Nos. 2 & 4 and appear before this court on the next date of listing.

List on 9.2.2026.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Mirzapur immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

January 28, 2026

T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)