



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2883 of 1987

Sita Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Sanjay
Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Due to typing mistake in order dated 13.11.2025, appellant no.1, Sita Ram has died.

The present criminal appeal stands abated for appellant no.2 which is typed by mistake.

The present criminal appeal is stands abated for appellant no.1.

The order is accordingly corrected in part of this order dated 13.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the appellant nos.2 to 4 wants time to argue the case.

Office is directed to prepare paper book along with typed copy of oral evidence, as the oral evidence is not eligible.

List this case on 18.02.2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

February 9, 2026

A.N. Mishra