



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2883 of 1987

Sita Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Order on Crl. Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application No. 02 of 2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The present application has been filed seeking grant of bail to appellant nos. 2 and 4, who are languishing in jail pursuant to issuance of non-bailable warrants against them.

Upon consideration of the submissions advanced and perusal of the record, this Court finds that the grounds urged are sufficient for grant of bail.

The application is allowed.

Accordingly, appellant nos. 2 and 4 are directed to be released on bail on their furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each with two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned.

Order on Application U/s 528 B.N.S.S.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book after summoning / receiving the original record alongwith the typed copy of the oral evidence as the evidence is not readable.

List this case on 17.03.2026.

February 18, 2026
Vibha Singh

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)